
2023 Building Energy Code Study Committee

Contact list (as of 8/31/23)


House-appointed members 


Scott Campbell

VT House of Representatives

SCampbell@leg.state.vt.us


Sandy Vitzthum

Sandra Vitzthum Architect

Owner

vitzthum@sover.net


Craig Peltier

VT Housing and Conservation Board 

Director of Asset Management and Project Design

craig@vhcb.org


Senate-appointed members


Christopher Bray

VT Senate

CBray@leg.state.vt.us


Jim Bradley

Project Manager

Hayward Design Build

jim@haywarddesignbuild.com


Other members 


Commissioner of Public Service designee:

Kelly Launder

Assistant Director

Department of Public Service – Division of Efficiency 
& Energy Resources

Kelly.Launder@vermont.gov 


Director of Fire Safety:

Michael Desrochers 

Executive Director

Department of Public Safety - Division of Fire Safety

Michael.Desrochers@vermont.gov 


Efficiency Vermont representative:

Matt Sharpe

Senior Engineering Consultant

msharpe@veic.org 


Burlington Electric Department representative:

Chris Burns 

Director of Energy Services

CBurns@burlingtonelectric.com 


Vermont Gas Systems representative:

Timothy Perrin

Manager, Energy Efficiency & Innovation

tperrin@vermontgas.com


American Institute of Architects-Vermont 
representative:

Bob Duncan

Principal, Duncan Wisniewski Architecture 

AIA Vermont's Public Policy Committee

bobd@duncanwisniewski.com 


Vermont Builders and Remodelers Association 
representative:

Jason Webster

Co-President, Owner

Huntington Homes, Inc.

jason@huntingtonhomesvt.com 


Association of General Contractors of Vermont 
representative:

Matt Musgrave

Deputy Executive Vice President

Matt@agcvt.org 


Vermont League of Cities and Towns representative:

Ted Brady

Executive Director

tbrady@vlct.org


Regional Planning Commission representative:

Chris Campany 

Executive Director, Windham Regional Commission

ccampany@windhamregional.org 


(15 members total)


PSD Contractor/Committee Consultant


Richard Faesy

Principal

Energy Futures Group

rfaesy@energyfuturesgroup.com 


Liz Bourguet

Consultant

Energy Futures Group

ebourguet@energyfuturesgroup.com
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Other participants/stakeholders


Barry Murphy

Department of Public Service – Division of Efficiency 
and Energy Resources

Barry.Murphy@vermont.gov


Keith Levenson

Department of Public Service – Division of Efficiency 
and Energy Resources

Keith.Levenson@vermont.gov


Stu Slote

Guidehouse

stu.slote@guidehouse.com


Jay Pilliod

Efficiency Vermont

jpilliod@veic.org


Collin Frisbie

Sterling Homes

collin@sterlinghomesvt.com


Christopher D’Elia

President

Vermont Bankers Association

vtbanker@sover.net


William Nash

Senior Regional Manager, Government Relations – 
New England

International Code Council, Inc.

Office: 888-ICC-SAFE (422-7233), x 4876

Mobile: 401-265-0003

bnash@iccsafe.org

 


Ellen Czajkowski

Office of Legislative Counsel

ECzajkowski@leg.state.vt.us

 

Ashley Moore

Chief of Staff

Office of the President Pro Tempore

Vermont General Assembly

AMoore@leg.state.vt.us

(802) 353-4696

 

Peter Tucker

Director, Advocacy and Public Policy

Vermont Association of Realtors®

peter@vermontrealtors.com 

office:   802.229.0513

mobile: 802.598.5813

 

Walter M. Adams Jr.

Construction Consulting

wmavermont@comcast.net 

802 878-2356

802 734-0428 :Mobile

 

Andrew G. Brewer

Government Relations

Downs, Rachlin, and Martin

ABrewer@drm.com

Cell: 802-279-0838 

Office: 802-225-5514  


Ethan Goodkind 

Goodkind Property Inspections 

(802) 662-2236

gkpinspections@gmail.com


Cost-Effectiveness Subcommittee


1. Craig Peltier

2. Sandy Vitzthum

3. Scott Campbell

4. Walt Adams

5. Jason Webster

6. Matt Sharpe (or Jay Pilliod)

7. Kelly Launder

8. Barry Murphy

9. Keith Levenson

10. Richard Faesy (staff)
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